
2026 Rutgers-Camden Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-7   Home: 4-4   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (124), Opp (116)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Dubler (3)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Torres Jr. 2, Wokock 2, 38 1, Angelo Jr. 1, McCaffrey 1, McCracken 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (49-52), Gonzalez (10-11), Blizzard (8-9), Torres Jr. (4-5), 38 (3-3), 48 (3-3), Carbone (3-3), McCracken (3-3), Oliver (3-
3), Wokock (3-3), Linden (2-2), Alessandroni (1-1), Angelo Jr. (1-1), Gogolski (1-1), Juliano (1-1), Kalogiros (1-1), McCaffrey (1-1), Snyder
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Dubler, Austin .422 15-14 64 19 27 3 0 0 10 30 .469 3 1 8 0 .456 0 1 13-14 15 36 1 .981
1 McCaffrey, Gavin .406 13-9 32 10 13 1 0 1 15 17 .531 3 5 3 0 .525 0 1 4-5 10 2 1 .923
22 Slusarski, Jake .382 15-14 55 11 21 2 2 3 20 36 .655 7 2 4 1 .462 1 0 5-5 10 0 0 1.000
2 Watson, Jacob .368 15-14 57 20 21 4 1 1 10 30 .526 5 3 3 0 .439 1 2 11-13 24 0 0 1.000
7 Smith, Chris .340 15-14 53 10 18 2 0 0 7 20 .377 9 1 7 0 .444 0 0 0-1 17 44 1 .984
5 McAleer, Matt .300 12-11 40 12 12 2 0 0 4 14 .350 4 2 1 1 .383 1 0 6-6 19 0 1 .950
10 Gural, Will .277 15-13 47 8 13 3 0 0 9 16 .340 4 3 7 0 .357 2 2 0-1 12 24 3 .923
34 Joseph, Ryan .182 14-12 44 6 8 3 1 0 8 13 .295 5 4 13 0 .315 1 0 0-0 70 3 2 .973
8 Santiago, Mateo .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Blizzard, Mason .190 8-5 21 1 4 3 0 0 3 7 .333 1 0 2 0 .227 0 1 0-0 60 4 1 .985
36 Gonzalez, Julian .154 7-4 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 3 0 2 1 .313 0 0 0-0 40 2 1 .977
18 Traynor, Nick .125 5-1 8 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 McGinley, Michael .071 7-4 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 2 0 11 0 .188 0 0 0-0 17 2 4 .826
28 Torres Jr., Danny .067 9-9 15 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .067 8 3 6 0 .462 0 0 0-1 20 6 3 .897
4 Carbone, Evan .000 7-4 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 3 2 0 .313 0 2 1-2 39 3 0 1.000
45 Rosati, Richie .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
6 Figueroa, Justin .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
21 Marino, Matt .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

26
Stephenson,
Cameron .000 5-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

17 Stinson, Chris .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
48 48 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
42 Meitzler, Christian .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 15-15 495 103 143 24 4 5 89 190 .384 59 28 78 3 .391 6 9 40-48 384 141 24 .956
Opponents .278 15-15 510 87 142 36 6 4 74 202 .396 51 17 150 5 .360 6 3 27-29 371 153 27 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 McCaffrey, Killian 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
24 Glenn, Sean 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 1 1 0 0 0
33 Cunard, Gavin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 2 4.1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
38 38 1.35 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 1 1 2 8 3 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kalogiros, Nikolas 2.08 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 1 1 3 7 1 0 0 .188 0 1 0 0 0
44 Gogolski, Anthony 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
29 Wokock, Austin 3.24 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 16 8 6 9 23 3 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
9 Juliano, D.J. 3.74 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 1 21.2 17 14 9 13 27 2 0 1 .213 0 3 0 1 0
41 Angelo Jr., Anthony 4.70 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 4 4 2 7 1 1 0 .345 0 2 0 2 1
12 McCracken, Gabe 4.91 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 17 10 8 8 19 5 0 1 .283 3 6 0 0 1
23 Alessandroni, Anthony 6.30 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 9 7 2 7 3 1 1 .244 1 0 0 0 0
32 Whitmore, Michael 6.75 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 6 6 2 7 3 0 1 .273 2 0 0 1 0
28 Torres Jr., Danny 6.92 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 20 11 10 3 15 7 1 0 .357 2 0 1 0 0
27 Oliver, Dylan 7.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 7 5 2 6 3 1 0 .320 1 1 0 2 0
11 Bonilla, Ranfys 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
15 Snyder, Ricky 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 8 6 1 1 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
14 Linden, Luke 32.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 6 6 0 2 0 1 0 .600 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 4.98 7-7 48 15 0 1 3 128.1 142 87 71 51 150 35 6 4 .278 12 17 1 6 3
Opponents 6.26 7-7 54 15 0 0 1 123.2 143 103 86 59 78 21 3 5 .289 17 28 1 4 9



2026 Rutgers-Camden Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Carbone, Evan 42 39 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Watson, Jacob 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Slusarski, Jake 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 48 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Figueroa, Justin 8 8 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Marino, Matt 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Rosati, Richie 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Whitmore, Michael 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Angelo Jr., Anthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Kalogiros, Nikolas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Linden, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Stinson, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Buchanan, Austin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stephenson, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Oliver, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 38 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Santiago, Mateo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Blizzard, Mason 65 60 4 1 .985 1 8 1 .889 0 0
7 Smith, Chris 62 17 44 1 .984 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dubler, Austin 52 15 36 1 .981 5 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gonzalez, Julian 43 40 2 1 .977 0 10 1 .909 0 0
34 Joseph, Ryan 75 70 3 2 .973 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 McAleer, Matt 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gural, Will 39 12 24 3 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 McCaffrey, Gavin 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Torres Jr., Danny 29 20 6 3 .897 2 4 1 .800 0 0
3 McGinley, Michael 23 17 2 4 .826 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Alessandroni, Anthony 4 2 1 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Wokock, Austin 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 McCracken, Gabe 2 0 0 2 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Juliano, D.J. 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Bonilla, Ranfys 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Snyder, Ricky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Traynor, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McCaffrey, Killian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Glenn, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cunard, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Meitzler, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Gogolski, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 549 384 141 24 .956 26 49 3 .942 0 0
Opponents 551 371 153 27 .951 23 77 16 .828 2 1


